
Attachment A 
 
The following list identifies the regional consultants for each of the 9 regions of the state.  A star 
(*) denotes the 7 largest counties (caseload) that have consultants separate from the regional 
consultants.   
 
Unless otherwise noted or communicated, counties within each region should contact one of the 
consultants listed to support that region for any questions, issues, concerns, requests for 
consultation, etc., related to MFIP or DWP. 
 
Northwest:  Kittson, Marshall, Norman, Pennington, Polk, Red Lake, and Roseau 
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone      E-mail 
Linda Foster 651-431-4039 linda.foster@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED) 651-259-7532 bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 
 
West Central:  Becker, *Beltrami, Cass, Clay, Clearwater, Crow Wing, Douglas, Grant, 
Hubbard, Lake of the Woods, Mahnomen, Morrisson, Otter Tail, Pope, Stevens, Todd, Traverse, 
Wadena, and Wilkin County  
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone       E-mail  
Linda Foster    651-431-4039     linda.foster@state.mn.us 
Jim Olson    651-431-4038     jim.olson@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED)   651-259-7532     bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 
 
*Beltrami County: 
Linda Foster    651-431-4039     linda.foster@state.mn.us 
Jim Olson    651-431-4038     jim.olson@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED)                         651-259-7532                bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 
 
Northeast:  Aitkin, Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, *St. Louis 
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone       E-mail 
Marti Fischbach   651-431-4042     marti.fischbach@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED)   651-259-7532     bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 
 
*St. Louis County : 
Marti Fischbach   651-431-4042     marti.fischbach@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED)   651-259-7532     bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 
Linda Foster    651-431-4039     linda.foster@state.mn.us 
 



Central:  Benton, Chisago, Isanti, Kanabec, Kandiyohi, McLeod, Meeker, Mille Lacs, Pine, 
Renville, Sherburne, Stearns, Wright 
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone      E-mail 
Leila Farah    651-431-4043    leila.farah@state.mn.us 
Danielle Kressin (DEED)   651-259-7545  danielle.kressin@state.mn.us 
 
Southwest:  Big Stone, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Jackson, Lac Qui Parle, Lincoln, Lyon, Murray, 
Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Rock, Swift, Yellow Medicine  
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone     E-mail 
Marilyn Leonard   651-431-4041    marilyn.leonard@state.mn.us 
Jennifer Blanchard    651-431-4032           jennifer.blanchard@state.mn.us 
 
South Central: Blue Earth, Brown, Faribault, Le Sueur, Martin, Nicollet, Sibley, Waseca, 
Watonwan 
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone      E-mail 
Randy Rennich   651-431-4022     randy.rennich@state.mn.us 
Danielle Kressin (DEED)  651-259-7545        danielle.kressin@state.mn.us 
 
Southeast: Dodge, Fillmore, Freeborn, Goodhue, Houston, Mower, *Olmsted, Rice, Steel, 
Wabash, Winona  
 
Regional Consultants:   Phone      E-mail 
Sheryl Lockwood   651-431-4031     sheryl.lockwood@state.mn.us 
Mayjoua Ly    651-431-4030     mayjoua.ly@state.mn.us 
 
*Olmsted County: 
Sheryl Lockwood   651-431-4031       sheryl.lockwood@state.mn.us 
Leila Farah    651-431-4043     leila.farah@state.mn.us 
Danielle Kressin (DEED)  651-259-7545        danielle.kressin@state.mn.us 
 
Suburban Metro:   *Anoka, Carver, *Dakota, Scott, Washington,  

 
Regional Consultants:   Phone      E-mail 
Marti Fischbach    651-431-4042     marti.fischbach@state.mn.us 
Randy Rennich   651-431-4022     randy.rennich@state.mn.us 
 
 
*Anoka County:  
Sheryl Lockwood   651-431-4031     sheryl.lockwood@state.mn.us 
Leila Farah    651-431-4043     leila.farah@state.mn.us 
Jennifer Blanchard    651-431-4032     jennifer.blanchard@state.mn.us 
 
 



*Dakota County:  
Randy Rennich   651-431-4022     randy.rennich@state.mn.us 
Danielle Kressin (DEED)  651-259-7545     danielle.kressin@state.mn.us 
Dianne Brown    651-431-4040     dianne.brown@state.mn.us 

 
Core Metro:  *Hennepin and *Ramsey 
 
Hennepin County  
Marti Fischbach    651-431-4042                marti.fischbach@state.mn.us 
Marilyn Leonard   651-431-4041     marilyn.leonard@state.mn.us 
Dianne Brown    651-431-4040     dianne.brown@state.mn.us 
 
 
Ramsey County  
Mayjoua Ly    651-431-4030     mayjoua.ly@state.mn.us 
Jennifer Blanchard    651-431-4032     jennifer.blanchard@state.mn.us 
Dianne Brown    651-431-4040     dianne.brown@state.mn.us 

 
Tribal Consultants 
Jim Olson    651-431-4038     jim.olson@state.mn.us 
Bruce Borgh (DEED)   651-259-7532     bruce.borgh@state.mn.us 


